
 

HAMPTON DOWNS                           

 Rally NZ Race Meeting                    
                                         

GROUP 1                                                      

 
 

08 May 2010       Qualifying No. 2  9:22am to 9:36am   

WEATHER: Overcast, no breeze, cool, track dry.                               Track Length: 2.8k  
 
 

POS CAR  DRIVER CCc/HOMETOWN MAKE-OF-CAR   LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST  78 GRANT BRENNAN        5400 TAURANGA        CHEVROLET CORVETTE    9   11m16.75   1m07.14  +0.00s    
 2ND   7 JOHN RAE             6700 NEW PLYMOUTH    CHEVROLET CORVETTE   10   13m08.40   1m07.17  +0.03s    
 3RD 100 CRAIG CORLISS        6000 AUCKLAND        FORD AV SUPER CAR     9   13m54.68   1m08.36  +1.22s    
  4TH 666 CAMERON JONES        3200 PALMERSTON NORT CHEVROLET CAMARO RX   6    7m51.95   1m08.36  +1.22s    
  5TH  36 MALCOLM UDY          8000 HAMILTON        DODGE VIPER          11   13m55.99   1m10.55  +3.41s    
  6TH 888 TIM ROONEY           6000 PAPAMOA         FORD MUSTANG          9   12m44.47   1m10.62  +3.48s    
  7TH  11 SIMON EVANS          3600 LYNFIELD        PORSCHE GT 3         10   12m59.95   1m11.25  +4.11s    
  8TH  10 BRIAN GRAY           4708 TAURANGA        MAZDA RX 7           10   14m00.52   1m11.26  +4.12s    
  9TH  81 MARK WHYMAN          3600 WHANGAPARAOA    PORSCHE GT 3          9   13m10.68   1m12.05  +4.91s    
10TH  71 ROGER FAWBERT        6000 LOWER HUTT      CHEVROLET CAMARO      7    9m14.43   1m12.25  +5.11s    
11TH  69 STEPHEN RASMUSSEN    3600 TE AWAMUTU      PORSCHE RSR          10   13m09.23   1m13.49  +6.35s    
12TH   8 TIM LA TROBE         5000 HOWICK          MERCEDES BENZ SEC     9   13m07.41   1m13.68  +6.54s    
13TH  22 GRANT CROSBY         5000 PAPAMOA         HOLDEN COMMODORE VY   9   13m01.91   1m14.69  +7.55s    
14TH  99 ROGER CONDER         4538 TAURANGA        NISSAN SILVIA         9   13m00.43   1m14.86  +7.72s    
15TH  17 TONY ROBERTS         7700 REMUERA         CHEV. CORV. STINGRAY  7   10m30.65   1m15.34  +8.20s    
16TH  74 PAUL HALFORD         4200 ORAKEI          MASERATI TROFEO      10   13m23.78   1m15.78  +8.64s    
17TH  83 LUKE HILHORST        3000 WATTLE DOWNS    NISSAN SKYLINE        9   13m24.69   1m16.12  +8.98s    
18TH 456 NEIL TOLICH          5000 CHATSWOOD       FORD CAPRI PERANA    10   13m39.32   1m16.44  +9.30s    
19TH 148 NEVILLE FINDLAY      3200 PARNELL         BMW M COUPE          10   13m20.75   1m16.47  +9.33s    
20TH  47 PETER STEVENSON      4700 MT MAUNGANUI    FORD FALCON           9   14m01.53   1m17.07  +9.93s    
21ST  80 KEVIN CONDER         2500 TAURANGA        NISSAN SKYLINE        9   13m22.42   1m18.61 +11.47s    
22ND  48 GRAHAM CARGILL       4300 MANUKAU         CHRYSLER VALIANT     10   14m06.02   1m18.80 +11.66s    
23RD 157 ERIC HENNEPHOF       6000 PAKURANGA       HOLDEN CLUBSPORT      9   12m59.46   1m19.55 +12.41s    
24TH  40 MARK PIDDUCK         6500 TAURANGA        FORD THUNDERBIRD      4    7m13.98   1m20.57 +13.43s    
25TH 555 JOHN BENNOCH         4000 GREY LYNN       ALMAC SABRE S2        7   11m03.78   1m21.05 +13.91s    
26TH  46 GEOFFREY NICHOLSON   4500 TAURANGA        MAZDA RX 7            4    6m57.74   1m22.39 +15.25s    
27TH  57 BILL McKINNON        5359 HAMILTON        CHEVROLET NOVA        8   13m22.87   1m23.53 +16.39s    
28TH  44 GARY McEWAN          4000 MT MAUNGANUI    FORD FALCON XP        8   13m21.38   1m24.79 +17.65s    
29TH  52 CRAIG TAYLOR         6500 MT MAUNGANUI    CHEVROLET NOVA        8   13m36.31   1m25.70 +18.56s    
30TH  95 MAL CHAMBERLAIN      1300 NEW PLYMOUTH    FORD ESCORT MK 1      8   13m47.03   1m28.81 +21.67s    
   32 PHILL DRAVITSKI      5000 WAITARA         HOLDEN COMMODORE     Did Not Qualify                        
   66 BARRY KIRK-BURNNAND  4995 COATESVILLE     BMW GTR              Did Not Qualify                        
   70 JOHN COLEBOURNE      5000 DRURY           HOLDEN TORANA SS     Did Not Qualify                        
   77 LINDSAY GOODWIN      4002 WHITIKAHU       MAZDA RX 7           Did Not Qualify                        
   96 RON FINDLAY          4900 ST HELIERS      FORD CAPRI PERANA    Did Not Qualify                        
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             
 



                     HAMPTON DOWNS - Rally NZ Race Meeting 

                                     GROUP 1 

 

11 May 2010                      Practice No. 02            Start Time = 9:22am 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:08.40| 1:07.72|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 14:00.52| 1:12.86|   

 9 | 12:00.68| 1:08.75|     9 | 13:07.41| 1:13.68|*    9 | 12:47.66| 1:11.26|*  

 8 | 10:51.93| 1:07.79|     8 | 11:53.73| 1:15.07|     8 | 11:36.40| 1:12.47|   

 7 |  9:44.14| 1:07.17|*    7 | 10:38.66| 1:14.64|     7 | 10:23.93| 1:15.62|   

 6 |  8:36.97| 1:11.45|     6 |  9:24.02| 1:16.67|     6 |  9:08.31| 1:16.71|   

 5 |  7:25.52| 1:10.18|     5 |  8:07.35| 1:14.36|     5 |  7:51.60| 1:13.32|   

 4 |  6:15.34| 1:10.78|     4 |  6:52.99| 1:14.73|     4 |  6:38.28| 1:15.84|   

 3 |  5:04.56| 1:12.49|     3 |  5:38.26| 1:14.96|     3 |  5:22.44| 1:15.61|   

 2 |  3:52.07| 1:15.82|     2 |  4:23.30| 2:35.55|     2 |  4:06.83| 1:22.94|   

 1 |  2:36.25| 2:36.25|     1 |  1:47.75| 1:47.75|     1 |  2:43.89| 2:43.89|   

 
       CAR No. : 7                CAR No. : 8               CAR No. : 10 

    CHEVROLET CORVETTE         MERCEDES BENZ SEC              MAZDA RX 7 

         JOHN RAE                 TIM LA TROBE                BRIAN GRAY 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                   RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 12:59.95| 1:11.25|*                              lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 11:48.70| 1:12.37|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 13:01.91| 1:14.69|*  

 8 | 10:36.33| 1:12.06|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 11:47.22| 1:14.86|   

 7 |  9:24.27| 1:13.70|     7 | 10:30.65| 1:16.68|     7 | 10:32.36| 1:15.90|   

 6 |  8:10.57| 1:13.11|     6 |  9:13.97| 1:15.34|*    6 |  9:16.46| 1:18.01|   

 5 |  6:57.46| 1:12.34|     5 |  7:58.63| 1:17.02|     5 |  7:58.45| 1:18.67|   

 4 |  5:45.12| 1:14.71|     4 |  6:41.61| 1:16.22|     4 |  6:39.78| 1:15.15|   

 3 |  4:30.41| 1:18.42|     3 |  5:25.39| 1:17.16|     3 |  5:24.63| 1:17.27|   

 2 |  3:11.99| 1:13.91|     2 |  4:08.23| 1:19.52|     2 |  4:07.36| 1:23.02|   

 1 |  1:58.08| 1:58.08|     1 |  2:48.71| 2:48.71|     1 |  2:44.34| 2:44.34|   

 

      CAR No. : 11               CAR No. : 17               CAR No. : 22 

       PORSCHE GT 3           CHEV. CORV. STINGRAY       HOLDEN COMMODORE VY 

       SIMON EVANS                TONY ROBERTS               GRANT CROSBY 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                

 11| 13:55.99| 1:11.26|                                

 10| 12:44.73| 1:10.55|*                                  RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 11:34.18| 1:12.67|                               lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 10:21.51| 1:13.53|                                8 | 13:21.38| 1:24.79|*  

 7 |  9:07.98| 1:16.62|                                7 | 11:56.59| 1:26.63|   

 6 |  7:51.36| 1:11.94|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 | 10:29.96| 1:25.19|   

 5 |  6:39.42| 1:12.00|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 |  9:04.77| 1:25.12|   

 4 |  5:27.42| 1:11.50|     4 |  7:13.98| 1:20.57|*    4 |  7:39.65| 1:29.23|   

 3 |  4:15.92| 1:12.22|     3 |  5:53.41| 1:21.79|     3 |  6:10.42| 1:29.12|   

 2 |  3:03.70| 1:22.02|     2 |  4:31.62| 1:35.79|     2 |  4:41.30| 1:35.72|   

 1 |  1:41.68| 1:41.68|     1 |  2:55.83| 2:55.83|     1 |  3:05.58| 3:05.58|   

 

      CAR No. : 36               CAR No. : 40               CAR No. : 44 

       DODGE VIPER                                                   

       MALCOLM UDY                                                  



                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 14:06.02| 1:20.18|   

                            9 | 14:01.53| 1:20.25|     9 | 12:45.84| 1:18.95|   

                            8 | 12:41.28| 1:17.07|*    8 | 11:26.89| 1:18.80|*  

                            7 | 11:24.21| 1:19.25|     7 | 10:08.09| 1:20.24|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 | 10:04.96| 1:20.30|     6 |  8:47.85| 1:20.80|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 |  8:44.66| 1:22.71|     5 |  7:27.05| 1:19.84|   

 4 |  6:57.74| 1:23.05|     4 |  7:21.95| 1:21.08|     4 |  6:07.21| 1:25.48|   

 3 |  5:34.69| 1:22.39|*    3 |  6:00.87| 1:22.43|     3 |  4:41.73| 1:23.04|   

 2 |  4:12.30| 1:30.02|     2 |  4:38.44| 1:33.79|     2 |  3:18.69| 1:22.72|   

 1 |  2:42.28| 2:42.28|     1 |  3:04.65| 3:04.65|     1 |  1:55.97| 1:55.97|   

 

      CAR No. : 46               CAR No. : 47               CAR No. : 48 

                                  FORD FALCON                        

                                PETER STEVENSON                     

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 
                                                      lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      10| 13:09.23| 1:13.49|*  

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 11:55.74| 1:15.87|   

 8 | 13:36.31| 1:36.87|     8 | 13:22.87| 1:24.34|     8 | 10:39.87| 1:15.37|   

 7 | 11:59.44| 1:25.70|*    7 | 11:58.53| 1:24.14|     7 |  9:24.50| 1:18.18|   

 6 | 10:33.74| 1:26.29|     6 | 10:34.39| 1:23.53|*    6 |  8:06.32| 1:14.73|   

 5 |  9:07.45| 1:27.01|     5 |  9:10.86| 1:23.84|     5 |  6:51.59| 1:16.04|   

 4 |  7:40.44| 1:28.82|     4 |  7:47.02| 1:23.61|     4 |  5:35.55| 1:14.94|   

 3 |  6:11.62| 1:29.17|     3 |  6:23.41| 1:42.83|     3 |  4:20.61| 1:17.32|   

 2 |  4:42.45| 1:32.53|     2 |  4:40.58| 1:39.68|     2 |  3:03.29| 1:36.16|   

 1 |  3:09.92| 3:09.92|     1 |  3:00.90| 3:00.90|     1 |  1:27.13| 1:27.13|   

 

      CAR No. : 52               CAR No. : 57               CAR No. : 69 

                                                             PORSCHE RSR 

                                                          STEPHEN RASMUSSEN 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                            10| 13:23.78| 1:15.78|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 12:08.00| 1:16.37|     9 | 11:16.75| 1:07.14|*  

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 10:51.63| 1:15.87|     8 | 10:09.61| 1:07.85|   

 7 |  9:14.43| 1:12.25|*    7 |  9:35.76| 1:16.27|     7 |  9:01.76| 1:09.43|   

 6 |  8:02.18| 1:13.58|     6 |  8:19.49| 1:17.17|     6 |  7:52.33| 1:09.20|   
 5 |  6:48.60| 1:12.70|     5 |  7:02.32| 1:16.55|     5 |  6:43.13| 1:08.23|   

 4 |  5:35.90| 1:14.74|     4 |  5:45.77| 1:16.92|     4 |  5:34.90| 1:11.03|   

 3 |  4:21.16| 1:16.26|     3 |  4:28.85| 1:22.55|     3 |  4:23.87| 1:15.38|   

 2 |  3:04.90| 1:21.62|     2 |  3:06.30| 1:21.48|     2 |  3:08.49| 1:13.38|   

 1 |  1:43.28| 1:43.28|     1 |  1:44.82| 1:44.82|     1 |  1:55.11| 1:55.11|   

 

      CAR No. : 71               CAR No. : 74               CAR No. : 78 

     CHEVROLET CAMARO           MASERATI TROFEO           CHEVROLET CORVETTE 

      ROGER FAWBERT               PAUL HALFORD              GRANT BRENNAN 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:22.42| 1:19.32|     9 | 13:10.68| 1:12.55|     9 | 13:24.69| 1:20.47|   

 8 | 12:03.10| 1:19.17|     8 | 11:58.13| 1:15.07|     8 | 12:04.22| 1:17.95|   

 7 | 10:43.93| 1:19.11|     7 | 10:43.06| 1:14.75|     7 | 10:46.27| 1:19.15|   

 6 |  9:24.82| 1:19.47|     6 |  9:28.31| 1:19.13|     6 |  9:27.12| 1:24.44|   

 5 |  8:05.35| 1:18.61|*    5 |  8:09.18| 1:12.05|*    5 |  8:02.68| 1:16.12|*  

 4 |  6:46.74| 1:19.47|     4 |  6:57.13| 1:12.53|     4 |  6:46.56| 1:19.47|   

 3 |  5:27.27| 1:21.27|     3 |  5:44.60| 1:15.33|     3 |  5:27.09| 1:16.42|   

 2 |  4:06.00| 1:24.54|     2 |  4:29.27| 2:44.15|     2 |  4:10.67| 1:21.12|   

 1 |  2:41.46| 2:41.46|     1 |  1:45.12| 1:45.12|     1 |  2:49.55| 2:49.55|   

 

      CAR No. : 80               CAR No. : 81               CAR No. : 83 

                                  PORSCHE GT 3              NISSAN SKYLINE 

                                  MARK WHYMAN               LUKE HILHORST 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 13:00.43| 1:16.56|     9 | 13:54.68| 1:09.49|   

 8 | 13:47.03| 1:29.33|     8 | 11:43.87| 1:14.86|*    8 | 12:45.19| 3:07.63|   

 7 | 12:17.70| 1:30.58|     7 | 10:29.01| 1:16.29|     7 |  9:37.56| 1:08.36|*  

 6 | 10:47.12| 1:31.00|     6 |  9:12.72| 1:16.11|     6 |  8:29.20| 1:08.75|   

 5 |  9:16.12| 1:30.55|     5 |  7:56.61| 1:17.89|     5 |  7:20.45| 1:19.25|   

 4 |  7:45.57| 1:28.81|*    4 |  6:38.72| 1:17.89|     4 |  6:01.20| 1:14.68|   

 3 |  6:16.76| 1:31.40|     3 |  5:20.83| 1:18.32|     3 |  4:46.52| 1:08.98|   

 2 |  4:45.36| 1:40.26|     2 |  4:02.51| 1:21.93|     2 |  3:37.54| 1:11.20|   

 1 |  3:05.10| 3:05.10|     1 |  2:40.58| 2:40.58|     1 |  2:26.34| 2:26.34|   

 

      CAR No. : 95               CAR No. : 99               CAR No. : 100 

                                 NISSAN SILVIA            FORD AV SUPER CAR 

                                  ROGER CONDER              CRAIG CORLISS 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 13:20.75| 1:20.83|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 13:39.32| 1:25.67|   

 9 | 11:59.92| 1:17.19|     9 | 12:59.46| 1:19.62|     9 | 12:13.65| 1:18.82|   

 8 | 10:42.73| 1:16.47|*    8 | 11:39.84| 1:20.98|     8 | 10:54.83| 1:18.21|   

 7 |  9:26.26| 1:19.27|     7 | 10:18.86| 1:20.74|     7 |  9:36.62| 1:17.84|   

 6 |  8:06.99| 1:18.74|     6 |  8:58.12| 1:19.55|*    6 |  8:18.78| 1:18.12|   

 5 |  6:48.25| 1:18.56|     5 |  7:38.57| 1:27.34|     5 |  7:00.66| 1:17.10|   

 4 |  5:29.69| 1:16.95|     4 |  6:11.23| 1:28.28|     4 |  5:43.56| 1:16.44|*  
 3 |  4:12.74| 1:18.85|     3 |  4:42.95| 1:23.69|     3 |  4:27.12| 1:21.06|   

 2 |  2:53.89| 1:25.77|     2 |  3:19.26| 1:21.88|     2 |  3:06.06| 1:21.97|   

 1 |  1:28.12| 1:28.12|     1 |  1:57.38| 1:57.38|     1 |  1:44.09| 1:44.09|   

 

      CAR No. : 148              CAR No. : 157              CAR No. : 456 

       BMW M COUPE                                        FORD CAPRI PERANA 

     NEVILLE FINDLAY                                         NEIL TOLICH 



                                                          RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                                                      lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 9 | 12:44.47| 1:10.62|*  

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      8 | 11:33.85| 1:12.53|   

 7 | 11:03.78| 1:21.50|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     7 | 10:21.32| 1:14.12|   

 6 |  9:42.28| 1:21.05|*    6 |  7:51.95| 1:10.49|     6 |  9:07.20| 1:17.78|   

 5 |  8:21.23| 1:22.79|     5 |  6:41.46| 1:08.36|*    5 |  7:49.42| 1:13.93|   

 4 |  6:58.44| 1:22.05|     4 |  5:33.10| 1:11.08|     4 |  6:35.49| 1:15.28|   

 3 |  5:36.39| 1:22.04|     3 |  4:22.02| 1:15.49|     3 |  5:20.21| 1:18.56|   

 2 |  4:14.35| 1:28.06|     2 |  3:06.53| 1:16.85|     2 |  4:01.65| 1:22.28|   

 1 |  2:46.29| 2:46.29|     1 |  1:49.68| 1:49.68|     1 |  2:39.37| 2:39.37|   

 

      CAR No. : 555              CAR No. : 666              CAR No. : 888 

                                   scratched                 FORD MUSTANG 

                                   scratched                  TIM ROONEY 

 


